FORM 2		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
Rule 33		
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTRY		
In the matter of the Estate of:	DOROTHY JUNE CHAPMAN	
Date of death:	03/06/2024	
Last known residential address of deceased:	12 Sinclair Avenue Moonah Tasmania	
Address in Will:	12 Sinclair Avenue Moonah Tasmania	
Date of Will:	28/01/2020	
Executor named in Will:	Instituted: Instituted:	WAYNE LEONARD CHAPMAN ANNE LYNETTE HICKING (in the Will called Anne Lynette Chapman)
Full name of applicant:	WAYNE LEONARD CHAPMAN	
Address of applicant:	Unit I, 20 Nicholas Drive Sandy Bay Tasmania	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	son	
Full name of applicant:	ANNE LYNETTE HICKING (in the Will called Anne Lynette Chapman)	
Address of applicant:	178 Bolwarra Park Drive Bolwarra New South Wales	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	daughter	
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Simmons Wolfhagen Lawyers	

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Dorothy June Chapman Simmons Wolfhagen Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Hobart Tas 7000 Address for service:

Level 4, 99 Bathurst Street Hobart Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 28/01/2020

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.